



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	201-005A	1.570	2,500.00000	3,925.00	11,500.00000	18,055.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING		ACRE						
0010	203-075A	1,324.000	2.44000	3,230.56	5.00000	6,620.00		
REM OF FENCE		FT						
0015	203-135A	7.000	77.05000	539.35	67.00000	469.00		
REMOVAL OF SIGN		EACH						
0020	205-005A	4,266.000	48.00000	204,768.00	32.00000	136,512.00		
EXCAVATION		CY						
0025	212-011A	460.000	3.50000	1,610.00	7.00000	3,220.00		
FIBER WATTLE		FT						
0030	212-060A	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE		EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035 212-105A	5,000.000	CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL								
0040 213-010A	10,252.000	SY	10.00000	102,520.00	8.00000	82,016.00		
TOPSOIL								
0045 301-010A	4,000.000	CY	38.00000	152,000.00	112.00000	448,000.00		
GRANULAR SUBBASE								
0050 303-022A	2,600.000	TON	50.00000	130,000.00	67.00000	174,200.00		
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE								
0055 308-015A	6,133.000	SY	15.00000	91,995.00	9.00000	55,197.00		
PULVERIZE EXISTING SURF								
0060 401-020A	100.000	GAL	5.00000	500.00	31.00000	3,100.00		
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT								



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0065	405-245A	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
	APPROACH	EACH						
0070	405-425A	1,200.000	169.05000	202,860.00	150.00000	180,000.00		
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2	TON						
0075	602-035A	144.000	68.00000	9,792.00	150.00000	21,600.00		
	18" PIPE CULV	FT						
0080	608-035A	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	650.00000	1,300.00		
	18" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0085	610-045A	1,793.000	6.06000	10,865.58	17.50000	31,377.50		
	FENCE TY 5 B	FT						
0090	610-101A	2.000	1,081.00000	2,162.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
	GATE TY 1A	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0095	610-250A BRACES EACH	14.000	993.60000 13,910.40	850.00000	11,900.00		
0100	616-010A SIGNS TY B SF	124.300	32.55000 4,045.97	28.30000	3,517.69		
0105	616-035A SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES LB	31.260	14.08000 440.14	12.24000	382.62		
0110	616-055A BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D MFBM	0.409	21,027.75000 8,600.35	18,285.00000	7,478.57		
0115	617-005A DELINEATOR TY 1 EACH	19.000	74.75000 1,420.25	65.00000	1,235.00		
0120	617-020A DELINEATOR TY 4 EACH	2.000	74.75000 149.50	65.00000	130.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0125	621-005A	2.490	1,200.00000	2,988.00	1,350.00000	3,361.50		
SEED BED PREPARATION		ACRE						
0130	621-010A	2.490	1,600.00000	3,984.00	3,500.00000	8,715.00		
SEEDING		ACRE						
0135	626-010A	386.000	22.00000	8,492.00	18.50000	7,141.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS		SF						
0140	626-040A	4.000	1,125.85000	4,503.40	979.00000	3,916.00		
BARRICADE TY 3 - (PERMANENT)		EACH						
0145	626-050A	37.000	19.00000	703.00	17.50000	647.50		
DRUMS		EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	626-100B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						
0155	626-105A	114.000	57.04000	6,502.56	47.53000	5,418.42		
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0160	626-120A	150.000	57.04000	8,556.00	47.53000	7,129.50		
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0165	626-135A	18.000	14.70000	264.60	12.25000	220.50		
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0170	630-020B	32.000	22.72000	727.04	19.76000	632.32		
	PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0175	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE	12,162.000 FT	0.43000	5,229.66	0.37000	4,499.94		
0180	675-005A SURVEY	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	21,940.00000	21,940.00		
0185	675-010A DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0190	S626-41A PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	171.000 DAY	216.00000	36,936.00	180.00000	30,780.00		
0195	S900-50A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22408230404

Counties: Twin Falls

Letting Date: June 06, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(408)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 3000 E & FOOTHILL RD CURVE, TWIN FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 E & Foothill Rd Curve 3000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200	Z629-05A (1.000)	258,000.00000	258,000.00	374,000.00000	374,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION LS						
Section Totals:			\$1,356,920.36		\$1,714,712.06		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,356,920.36		\$1,714,712.06		
Contract Item Totals			\$1,356,920.36		\$1,714,712.06		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,356,920.36		\$1,714,712.06		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum